DocuSign Envelope ID: B2921C4A-CCAD-479F-8402-F52AD45F6E25

Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Bullding

L, CETR Contract Modification Document 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165

Vendor: United Healthcare Services, Inc. Contract No. 2019-267
1311 W. President George Contract: Group Benefit/insurance, Medica!
Bush Hi Pharmacy, Dental, Vision. COBRA,
Richardson, TX 75030 FSA, Retiree Health & Stop Loss

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT
1. Renew contract from 1/01/2024 through and including 12/31/2024.

2. The Administrative Fee increased from $37 57 per member per month to $38.93 per member per month.
3. Stop Loss Administrative Fee increased from $339.99 per member per month to $373.99 per member per month.

‘Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified In
wriling signed by both parties.

Amendment No. S has been accepted and authorized on 10/9/2023 by authority of the Collin County Commissioners

Court by Court Order joctideiiideligly - o be effective on January 1 2024,

ACCEPTED BY
[ s Nt //p\ v—
‘SIGNATURE,
Y 7R
PNty SKianee Michelle Chamosid, NIGP-CPP. CPPB

{Pont Name) S_i v A &c * {Print Name)
eyt
doot Grpaky

TITLE: Ao S’éﬁ,;‘ s:«i\ ve o TITLE:.  PU IN T
DATE: GlA5 /1% DATE:

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Awarded by Court Order No. 2018-959-10-21

Renewal No. 1 Court Order No. 2020-211-12-14

Renewal No. 2 Court Order No. 2021-1242-12-13

Renewal No. 3 Court Order No. 2022-1232-11-14

Renewal No. 4 Court Order No. 2022-1348-12-19

Renewal No. 5 Court Order No. 2023-1014-10-09

Amendment No. 1 Court Order No. 2020-211-12-14 __Summary fee incrase, stop loss, add FCR
Amendmen!  _No. 2 __ CourtOrder No. 2021-1242-12-13 _ Summary Stop loss fee increase
Amendment No 3 CourtOrder No. 2022-1232-11-14 _Summary renewal, stop loss fee increase
Amendment No. 4 CourtOrder No. 2022.1348-12-19  Summary COBRA Fee increase

Amendment  No.5 Court Order No. 2023:1014-10-09 Summary renewal, admin & stop loss fee increase




